

Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 5, 2012

Press Conference Scheduled in Los Angeles County to Open Polls on Election Day

The Los Angeles Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk will hold a press conference to mark the official opening of the polls for the November 6, 2012 General Election.

WHAT: Press Conference Announcing the Opening of the Polls in Los Angeles County for the November 6, 2012 General Election

WHERE: Cypress Park Recreation Center 2630 Pepper Avenue Los Angeles, CA

WHEN: Tuesday November 6, 2012 6:45 a.m.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit www.lavote.net.

###